FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.
GOVERNOR P.0. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRETARY
407-532-3999

ADDENDUM NO. 1
DATE: April 4, 2024
TO: PROPOSERS

FROM: %ard M. Nethercote, Jr.
District Contracts Administrator
Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise

SUBJECT: Contract No.: E§U45
Financial Project No.: 435461-1-52-01
County: Broward
Project Name: Widen Sawgrass (SR869), Atlantic Boulevard to Sample Road. MP 9 - MP 12

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: April 16,2024 at 2:30 P.M Local Time

Proposers and other interested parties are informed that the above referenced documents are hereby
revised, changed and supplemented as set forth below:

Bid Opening Date:
e Bid Opening date changed to April 16, 2024, at 2:30 PM.

Posting Dates:
e Posting dates changed to April 30, 2024, or May 14, 2024.

PLANS, PAY ITEMS, QUANTITIES REVISION

Please see the attached Revision Memo for a complete listing of Revisions. Please go to the Online Ordering
Web Site at CPP.Web (fdot.gov) to download the Revisions from your Order History.

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering Web
Site at CPP.Web (fdot.gov) to download E8U4S with “File Type” .001x for this Bid Document from your
Order History.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, in Expedite Bid open the Acceptance of Bidding
Acknowledgements folder to confirm your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda Files. Failure
to load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact Rich Nethercote at
407-264-3885.

www.fdot.gov



FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.
GOVERNOR P.0. Box 613069, Ocoee, FL 34761 SECRETARY
407-532-3999

TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Contract No.: EQU45
Letting: April 16™, 2024
FPID(s): 435461-1-52-01

Description: WIDEN SAWGRASS (SR 869) ATLANTIC BLVD TO SAMPLE RD
(MP9 - 12) (6 TO 10 LNS)

County: Broward

Contract Addendum No. 1 includes: *See Page 2 for details™

v Letting date changed from 4/09/2024 to 4/16/2024

Contract time revised No _X  Yes If yes, total calendar days

v Addendum package is complete, has no known errors or omissions, has been reviewed for
constructability and biddability, and is ready for distribution to contract bidders.

Digitally signed by
Ashraf Elmaghraby AShraf Elmaghraby 04/04/2024

Date: 2024.04.04
CONCURRENCE: 12:23:41-04'00" DATE:

District Consultant Project Management Engineer

www.fdot.gov


TP865AE
Date


CONTRACT ADDENDUM INCLUDES:

PLAN REVISIONS

SHEET

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Added revision note, revised index for signature sheet

ADDED NEW SIGNATURE SHEET

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

Updated Summary of Pay Item tables

REVISED OUTSIDE SB RECONSTRUCTION LIMITS

REVISED C&G BASE AND STABILIZATION

REVISED C&G BASE AND STABILIZATION

Removed curb pad from Overbuild and Resurfacing Detail

REVISED S-910A TO 24" ENDWALL; ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24" U-
ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18" U-ENDWALL COLUMN REVISED I11-403B1 24" PIPE
QTY; REVISED III-503B1 & 503B2 DTY

42

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24" U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18" U-
ENDWALL COLUMN

43

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24” U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18” U-
ENDWALL COLUMN

44

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24~
U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18"
U-ENDWALL COLUMN

45

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24” 30" MES
U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18"
U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REVISED III-716A TO 30” MES

46

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24” U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18" U-
ENDWALL COLUMN

47

ADDED 29" X 45" MES COLUMN AND 24” U-ENDWALL COLUMN; REMOVED 18" U-
ENDWALL COLUMN; REVISED III-527B TO 29" X 45" MES; GRAND TOTAL CHANGES
FOR 24" PIPE, 18" 30" & 36" MES, AND 24" U-ENDWALL

59

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

60

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

61

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

62

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

63

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

64

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER

65

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER, VARIABLE WIDTH
BARRIER, AND TALL GRADE SEPERATED BARRIER

66

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER, VARIABLE WIDTH
BARRIER, AND TALL GRADE SEPERATED BARRIER; REVISED NOTE FOR III-517 TO
INDICATE JACK AND BORE

67

REVISED NOTE FOR 11I-617A TO INDICATE JACK AND BORE, REVISED BARRIER WALL
LIMITS

69

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRIER, AND VARIABLE WIDTH
BARRIER

70

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRER, AND 38” MEDIAN BARRIER

71

REVISED NOTE FOR SHORT GRADE SEPARATED BARRER, 38” MEDIAN BARRIER, AND




VARIABLE WIDTH BARRIER

REVISED NOTE FOR 11I-517 TO INDICATE JACK AND BORE

424 ADDED SR 869 EXISTING SHOULDER TEMP PAVEMENT DESIGN
425 REVISED NOTE 7 PHASE 1 RANGE STATIONING
461 REVISED TEMP. OVERBUILD TABLE
462 ADDED TEMP. OVERBUILD TABLE
508 REVISED TEMP. CONCRETE BARRIER WALL LIMIT
SQ-1 ADDED PAY ITEM NOTES
SQ-3 REVISED 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER F&I FREE STANDING
SQ-6 REVISED 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER F&I FREE STANDING
SQ-15 REVISED OBG 1 VALUES AND LIMITS
$SQ-16 ADDED 2 LINES TO OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10
REVISED OBG 1 VALUES AND LIMITS
REMOVED 2 LINES TO OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
$SQ-17 REVISED 2 LINES FOR OBG 11
REVISED OBG 12
MOVED 3 LINES FROM M&R 1” TO M&R 1 4”7
SQ-22 UPDATED AND ADDED NOTES TO GRAVITY WALL ROWS
$Q-23 REVISED PAY ITEMS 521-1-11, 521-1-12, 521-1-13, 521-1-14, 521-8-7 AND 521-72-41
QUANTITIES
B-01 REVISED KEYSHEET FOR ADDENDUM 1
B-02A ADDED SIGNATURE SHEET
B-04 REVISED INDEX OF SHEETS TO INCLUDE NEW SIGNATURE SHEET
BQ1-01 ADDED PAY ITEM FOR POLYMER NOSING
BQI1-02 ADDED PAY ITEM FOR POYMER NOSING
BQW-01 ADDED AND UPDATED QUANTITIES FOR RW-07
BW-03 REVISED NOTE FOR CLASS 5 COATING
BW-15 REVISED TABLE
BW-28 REVISED WALL ELEVATION
LD-01 ADDED NOTES STATING RELOCATIONS BY OTHERS

PAY ITEMS + QUANTITIES (AASHTOWare PrP) — FPID 435461-1-52-01_

ADD
CATEGORY PAY ITEM MOD OLD QUANTITY NEW QUANTITY

DEL
0002 0430-610-025 DEL 1 0
0002 0430-610-029 ADD 0 1
0002 0430-982-138 MOD 4 2
0002 0430-982-638 ADD 0 2
0002 0430-185-124 MOD 2792 2595
0002 0430-982-125 MOD 32 31
0002 0430-982-133 MOD 6 7
0001 0458-2 MOD 132.8 182.7
0002 455-35-11 MOD 1332 1452
0002 455-133-3 MOD 109407 108777
0002 0470-1 MOD 48.9 49.9
0002 285701 MOD 10841 10707
0002 285710 MOD 120894 121505
0002 285711 MOD 2503 4868




0002 285712 MOD 10715 5846
0002 327701 MOD 4105 2311
0002 3277012 ADD 0 1794
0002 400011 MOD 660 331

0002 521111 MOD 7821 1458
0002 521112 MOD 3407 8223
0002 521113 ADD 0 523

0002 521114 MOD 195 1173
0002 52187 MOD 468 2295
0002 0430-175-118 MOD 9288 9381
0002 0430-982-129 MOD 25 27

0002 0425 1-790 MOD 33 34

0002 10271 16 MOD 35330 35230
0002 5217241 MOD 4146 4266

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

SECTION

DESCRIPTION






